# CH \$265.00 4680

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM508929

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Educational Commission for Foreign Medical Graduates		07/23/2018	Corporation: ILLINOIS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Educational Commission for Foreign Medical Graduates	
Street Address:	3624 Market Street	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19104	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4680547	BE CONNECTED. BE HEARD. BE INFORMED.
Registration Number:	2336218	CSA
Registration Number:	2345501	ECFMG
Registration Number:	3415756	ECFMG
Registration Number:	4680548	ECHO ECFMG CERTIFICATE HOLDERS OFFICE
Registration Number:	4361839	EPIC
Registration Number:	4696605	GEMX
Registration Number:	4696604	GEMX
Registration Number:	3497062	
Registration Number:	4696606	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202.739.5965

**Email:** joseph.washington@morganlewis.com,

antonio.teixeira@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph E. Washington

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

TRADEMARK REEL: 006562 FRAME: 0099

900484490

Address Line 2:	Attention: TMSU
Address Line 4:	Washington, D.C. 20004-2541
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph E. Washington
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph E. Washington/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2019
Total Attachments: 6	
source=ECFMG#page1.tif	
source=ECFMG#page2.tif	
source=ECFMG#page3.tif	
source=ECFMG#page4.tif	
source=ECFMG#page5.tif	
source=ECFMG#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006562 FRAME: 0100

## COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS 401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206 P.O.BOX 8722 HARRISBURG,PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.PA.GOV

CT Corporation System Counter Pickup PA

Educational Commission for Foreign Medical Graduates

THE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS IS HAPPY TO SEND YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WE WOULD LIKE TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT <a href="http://www.dos.pa.gov/BusinessCharilles">www.dos.pa.gov/BusinessCharilles</a> OR YOU MAY CONTACT US BY TELEPHONE AT (717)787-1057. INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND UCC FILINGS CAN BE FOUND ON OUR SEARCHABLE DATABASE AT <a href="http://www.corporations.pa.gov/Search/CorpSearch">www.corporations.pa.gov/Search/CorpSearch</a>.

**ENTITY NUMBER: 601879** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006562 FRAME: 0101

Entity# : 601879 Date Filed : 07/27/2018 Pennsylvania Department of State

## PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

N	FRENIT CT - COUNTER		Statement of I DSCB:1 (7/1/2	5-375	ation
T.	11089117.50 3	in		vis) IMMIMIMI	
75		3040	COLD & MENT MAKEN AND AND ACCOUNTS ASSESSED.		
-	Return decement by email to:		TC0180	727MC0622	
	Read all instr	uctions orior			
Fee	: \$70	•			
don	In compliance with the requirements of the ap- nestication), the undersigned entity, desiring to effe	plicable provisions of ct domestication, her	f 15 Pa.C.S. § 375 eby states that:	(relating to	Statement of
A.	For the domesticating entity:				
[		tnership bility (General) Parts bility Limited Partse	nership 🔲 Pro		ssociation
2. 1	The name of the domesticating entity is: Education	al Commission for Fr	rreign Medical Gre	duates	Pêrreces e de la company de la
<b>3.</b> 7	The jurisdiction of formation of the domesticating e	entity: Illinois			
i. I	Date on which the domesticating entity was created	, incorporated or for	ned 08/03/1966	3	
	Check and complete one of the following addresses		(NOM	NDDAAAA	
*******	If the domesticating entity is a domestic filing				registered
	foreign association, the current registered office Complete part (a) OR (b) - not both:	address as on file w	ıın ine Deparmem	of State.	
2)	foreign association, the current registered office Complete part (a) OR (b) - not both: (a) 3824 Market Street,	address as on file w Philadelphia,	un me Department PA	of State.	Philadelphia
<b>Z</b> J	foreign association, the current registered office Complete part (a) OR (b) - not both:	•	· · · •		Philadelphia County
<b>(2)</b>	foreign association, the current registered office Complete part (a) OR (b) - not both: (a) 3824 Market Street,	Philadelphia, City	PA	19104	****
******	foreign association, the current registered office Complete part (a) OR (b) - not both:  (a) 3824 Market Street,  Number and street	Philadelphia, City that is not a domes	PA State tic filing entity or	19104 Zip	County
	foreign association, the current registered office Complete part (a) OR (b) - not both:  (a) 3824 Market Street,  Number and street  (b) c/o:  Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider  If the domesticating entity is a domestic entity	Philadelphia, City that is not a domes	PA State tic filing entity or	19104 Zip	County
******	foreign association, the current registered office Complete part (a) OR (b) - not both:  (a) 3824 Market Street.  Number and street  (b) c/o:  Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider  If the domesticating entity is a domestic entity partnership, the address, including street and no	Philadelphia. City  that is not a domes unber, if any, of its p  City  oreign association, used to be maintaine	PA State  tic filing entity or rincipal office:  State  the address, includ d by the law of its	19104 Zip Limited its Zip	County  County ability  County  utd number, if

J.L. 27 48 9-52 84. JULY 17 7 7 7

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006562 FRAME: 0102

DSC	B:15-375-2				
B. F	or the domesticated entity:				
1. 1	he name of the domesticated entity is:	Educational Commission for Fo	reign Medical Gred	vates	***************************************
2. 7	he jurisdiction of formation of the dom	esticated entity: Pennsylvania			<del>**</del>
3. C	heck and complete one of the following	g addresses.			
	If the domesticated entity is a dome foreign association, its registered off			rship or r	egistered
0	(a) 3624 Market Street,	Philadelphia,	PA	19104	Philadelphia
	Number and street	City	State	Zîp	County
	(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Of	Fice Provider	······································	<del>.</del>	County
	If the domesticated entity is a dome partnership, the address, including st			mited liab	flity
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
	If the domesticated entity is a nonre any, of its registered or similar office, or if it is not required to maintain a re	if any, required to be maintaine	d by the law of its j	g street and urisdiction	i number, if of formation;
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	
	Effective date of Statement of Domest  This Statement of Domestication sha This Statement of Domestication sha	ar ha naccinalisa samun dirina ini dan	Daniel and Charle	e.	. <del></del>
3.	<b>-</b>	Date (M)	M/DD/YYYY)	Hour (	if any)
ſ	Approval of domestication by domestication by domesticating entity that is a department. Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter B (reize For a domesticating entity that is for Chapter 3, Subchapter B, §373(b) (respectively).	omestic entity – The domesticat ating to approval of entity trans- eign entity – The domestication	ion was approved in actions). was approved in acc		
	heck if applicable:  The domesticating entity is to be a do	omestic entity in both this Comp	nonwealth and the f	oreign juri:	sdiction.
F. A	ttachments (see Instructions for requir	ed and optional attachments).			
IN T duly	ESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersig authorized officer thereof this	ned association has caused this  day of	Statement of Domes	dication to _, 20 <u>18</u>	be signed by a
			Name of Domestication  Name of Domestication  Signature		odical Graduates

TRADEMARK REEL: 006562 FRAME: 0103

Francine H. Katz, Senior VP and General Counsel

## PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

	locomer by mail	OUNTE	-1./	.] *	Articles of II DSC	B:15-5308/7102
Name	1108	9117 5	50.5	•		(rev. 2/2017)
Address		wolferskjuwer.com	_		111111	Anti ion arm farium
City		State	Zip Code			
Return	locument by email to	F			*******	5308
Read a	Il instructions prio	r to completing.	This form may	be submitted c	online at <u>ht</u> t	ps://www.corporations.p
Fee: \$125	□ 1 qu	alify for a veters	ın/reservist-owi	ed small busin	ess fee exe	mption (see instructions)
Ch	eck one: 🗵 Dom	estic Nonprofit	Corporation (§	5306) 🗆 No	onprofit Co	operative Corporation (§
corporation	ı, hereby state(s) tl	nat:	rsigned, desirin	g to incorporate	e a nonprof	Monprofit cooperative
1. Th	ne name of the cor	poration is:				**
Educe	stional Commission	for Poreign Medic	rol Graduates			
(a) 1	Complete part (a) of this post office box alo	or (b) – not both	: urrent registere	I office in this	Commonwe	enith is:
(a) 7	The address of this <i>post office box ald</i> Market Street,	or (b) – not both corporation's cone is not accepta	: urrent registere able) adelphia,	PA	19104	Philadelphia
(a) 7	The address of this post office box alo	or (b) – not both corporation's cone is not accepta	: urrent registere able)			
(a) 7 (a) 7 (a) 7 (a) 7 (a) 7 (b) 7 (b) 7 (c) 7	The address of this post office box alo Market Street, ser and Street	or (b) – not both corporation's c ne is not accept Phil	: urrent registere able) adelphia, City	PA State	19104 Zip	Philadelphia
(a) 7 (b) (b) (c/o:	The address of this post office box alo Market Street, ser and Street	or (b) – not both corporation's cone is not accepte Phil corporation's cor	: urrent registere able) adelphia, City mmercial regist	PA State	19104 Zip	Philadelphia County
(a) 7 (a) 3624 Numb (b) c/o: Name	The address of this post office box alo Market Street, ser and Street The name of this o	or (b) - not both corporation's cone is not accepte Phil corporation's consistered Office Pro	: able) adelphia, City mmercial regist	PA State ared office prov	19104 Zip vider and th	Philadelphia County se county of venue is: County
(a) 7 (b) c/o: Name	The address of this post office box alo Market Street, ser and Street  The name of this of of Commercial Regime corporation is in prose or purposes, whibit A attached he	or (b) - not both corporation's come is not accepta  Phil corporation's consistered Office Pro- accorporated under	urrent registere able) adelphia, City mmercial regist	PA State ared office prov Corporation L	19104 Zip vider and th aw of 1988	Philadelphia County se county of venue is: County for the following
(a) 7 (b) c/o: Name	The address of this post office box alo Market Street, her and Street  The name of this of Commercial Regular corporation is introse or purposes.	or (b) - not both corporation's come is not accepta  Phil corporation's consistered Office Pro- accorporated under	urrent registere able) adelphia, City mmercial regist	PA State ared office prov Corporation L	19104 Zip vider and th aw of 1988	Philadelphia County se county of venue is: County for the following

PAGS7 - 2/20/2017 Wolters Klawer Galina

The incorporators constitut	ncorporating as a nonprofit corporation only. Check if applicable te a majority of the members of the committee authorized to on by the requisite vote required by the organic law of the ment of such organic law.
7. For Nonprofit Corporation Only:	· ·
	on shall have no members. on shall have members.
8. For Nonprojit Cooperative Corpo	ration Unity:
members is:	tive corporation and the common bond of membership among its
<ol> <li>The name(s) and address(es) of ea Name(s)</li> </ol>	ch incorporator(s) is (are) (all incorporators must sign below);  Address(es)
3. 2. 3. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4.	a production of the state of th
Howard L. Meyers	Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	170i Market Street
	Philadelphia, PA 19103
	And the state of t
10. The specified effective date, if a	my, is:
	ur, if any
month day year hou	ur, it any
And the state of t	**************************************
11. Additional provisions of the artic	les, if any, attach an 8% x 11 sheet.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the incorporator(s) has/have signed these Articles of Incorporation this
	19th day of July 2018
	Olovard Meyers
	Signature Howard L. Meyers

PAGET - 2/20/2017 Walters Klower Online

Signature

### **EXHIBIT "A"**

## **EDUCATIONAL COMMISSION FOR FOREIGN MEDICAL GRADUATES**

- "(a.) The corporation is organized and shall be operated exclusively for exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, as it may be amended. In furtherance thereof, the purpose or purposes for which the corporation is organized are:
  - (i.) To promote quality health care for the public by determining the readiness of international medical graduates to enter into graduate medical education in the United States through an evaluation of their educational qualifications and medical training, including verification of medical education credentials, administration of examinations and assessment of their ability to serve patients in the United States health care system;
  - (ii.) To provide information and support services to international medical graduates interested in graduate medical education in the United States;
  - (iii.) To verify the medical education credentials of physicians and other health care professionals worldwide and to provide research, consultation and other services to the medical and health professions educational and regulatory communities nationally and internationally;
  - (iv.) To conduct research, gather data and disseminate information concerning international medical education programs, medical students and graduates of medical schools and to facilitate educational exchange programs in medicine and other health professions to improve health care worldwide;
  - (v.) To improve international medical and health professions education through consultation and cooperation with medical schools, licensing authorities and other institutions relative to program development, standard setting and assessment; and
  - (vi.) To engage in, and do any lawful act concerning, any activities that are incidental to and in pursuit of the foregoing purposes.
- (b.) No part of the net earnings of the corporation will inure to the benefit of or be distributable to its directors, officers or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for service rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth above. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from Federal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (or any corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law) or (b) by a corporation contributions to which are deductible under Section 107(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law)."

081/ 85578730.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006562 FRAME: 0106

RECORDED: 02/06/2019